We’re already facing outside pressure from animal 
rights and anti-purebred ideals, we need all the allies we can get. 
The future of the dog fancy is not entirely in the next generation. The future is YOU and whether you choose 
to tend someone’s flame or extinguish it altogether.

One hundred eighty five hours!!! 185 volunteer hours!!!  That has a value to us of $4625 of in-kind work.  Look 
at what we have done this year in volunteer hours. I thoroughly think this is a modest estimate by those of 
you that communicated your volunteer hours for April (and some did all of 2023 so far).